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TURNOVER OF ENTERPRISES 
IN RETAIL TRADE, 2024

EVOLUTION OF TURNOVER
(in million euro)

CLASSES WITH THE BIGGEST 
CONTRIBUTION IN THE 

TOTAL TURNOVER 
(in million euro)

Total of retail trade

Total of retail trade, excluding
vehicles, food and fuel classes

NON-SPECIALIZED STORES
SELLING MAINLY FOOD,

BEVERAGES OR TOBACCO

SALE OF CARS AND
LIGHT MOTOR VEHICLES

DISPENSING CHEMIST
 IN SPECIALIZED STORES

19,310.5

+3.2%

2024/2023

4,707.4

8,342.5

+3.2%

2024/2023

+1.9%

2024/2023

SALE OF CLOTHING
IN SPECIALIZED STORES 

+2.5%

2024/2023

3,645.4

AUTOMOTIVE FUEL
 IN SPECIALIZED STORES

7,922.7

-2.7%

2024/2023

41,901.8

9,994.7

3,447.1

1,911.4

2,233.2

2,073.5

824.0

1,194.2 2,230.6

1,212.0
2,193.7

1,643.1

715.3

TURNOVER IN THE TOTAL 
OF RETAIL TRADE PER REGION

(in million euro)

TOTAL OF
RETAIL TRADE

71,574.6
million euro

2024




